Mobile Inverters for Traction, Electro-Hydraulic Pumps (EHP)
and Auxiliary Systems 24 to 650 VDC
GVI
GLOBAL VEHICLE INVERTER
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Order Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Order example GVI - H 650 - 0500 S 1 - R 00 - G0000
1 Drive Family
GVI Global Vehicle Inverter
2 Frame size
G Frame size G
H Frame size H
3 Nominal DC Supply
650 650 VDC
4 Current Rating
650 VDC Nominal Voltage
0300 320 A - Frame G
0500 500 A - Frame H
5 Package
S Single
6 Series
1 Series 1
7 Feedback type
R Resolver
8 Reserved
00
9 Special Option
G0000 Global Specification*
N0000 North American Specification
E0000 European Specification
* G0000 Global specification is the default reference. For other
specifications please contact Parker
Order Code Description
GVI-GH-ADAPTORKIT Power Connection Gland Plate Adaptor Kit (Frames G-H Only)
13
GVI Configuration Tool
Description
The Parker GVI configuration tool provides everything
required to configure, tune and commission the GVI
inverter. Using one of a range of popular USB-CAN
adaptors, the GVI configuration tool maybe used on
any Windows based PC. Simple and intuitive, the tool
allows for cloning, firmware updates and tuning of the
full range of possible GVI/GVM combinations.
The Parker GVI configuration tool also provides a
powerful graphing utility and a CANopen master
facility aids commissioning by remotely controlling the
GVI directly.
To download the tool for free and view video tutorials
please visit the GVI product page on Parker.com.
Mobile Inverters - GVI
Configuration Tool
Configuration Tool Features
•	 Project based configuration tool
•	 Clone facility for rapid programming
•	 Firmware update wizard
•	 Customisable parameter group displays
•	 NMT control to start/stop the GVI application
•	 Online and Offline operation modes
•	 Online graphing tool for up to 8 parameters